

"
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 879-880 OF 2012

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHATAM KUMAR PANDIT

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing Statement of Case is condoned.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master

|