

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 879-880/2012

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHATAM KUMAR PANDIT

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR (NP)
Ms. Shyamali Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Shyamali Das, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the appellant Pannalal Ghosh has expired long back and his legal heirs are not brought on record. Other appellants are not interested to continue the proceedings in appeal. The submission is recorded.

Accordingly, the appeals stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.879-880 OF 2012

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHATAM KUMAR PANDIT

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Shyamali Das, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the appellant Pannalal Ghosh has expired long back and his legal heirs are not brought on record. Other appellants are not interested to continue the proceedings in appeal. The submission is recorded.

Accordingly, the appeals stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

....., J.
(Deepak Gupta)

New Delhi;
November 14, 2019.